# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Assignment of US application along with underlying Australian registration

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vital Biotech (Hong Kong) Limited		09/30/2004	CORPORATION: HONG KONG

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Darsawye Pty Ltd
Street Address:	20 Kingsley Close
City:	Rowville, Victoria
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3178
Entity Type:	COMPANY: AUSTRALIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78305751	RECEPTORASE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (336)723-5181

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 336-723-5180

Email: jarcher@ennsandarcher.com

Correspondent Name: Julia C. Archer Address Line 1: 939 Burke Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RECEPTORASE ASSIGNMENT

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Julia C. Archer Address Line 1: 939 Burke Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Julia C. Archer

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002985 FRAME: 0935

\$40.00

Total Attachments: 2 source=RECEPTORASE assignment#page1.tif source=RECEPTORASE assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002985 FRAME: 0936

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Vital Biotech (Hong Kong) Limited, a Hong Kong corporation with an address at 31/F, Sunshine Plaza, 353 Lockhart Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong, has adopted and registered and is the owner of the mark RECEPTORASE in Australia, Australian Registration No. 966829 for "Pharmaceutical preparations; veterinary preparations"; and

WHEREAS, Vital Biotech (Hong Kong) Limited has applied to register the mark RECEPTORASE in the United States pursuant to Section 44 of the Lanham Act, U.S. Application Serial No. 78/305,751; and

**WHEREAS**, Vital Biotech (Hong Kong) Limited has by separate instrument assigned the Australian Registration No. 966829 to Darsawye Pty Ltd, an Australian Company, having an office at 20 Kingsley Close, Rowville, Victoria 3178, Australia, and desires to also assign the U.S. Application Serial No. 78/305,751.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Vital Biotech (Hong Kong) Limited hereby assigns to Darsawye Pty Ltd all rights, title and interest in and to the mark RECEPTORASE in the United States and U.S. Application Serial No. 78/305,751.

For and on behalf of

Signed this the day of signed this signed th

Hong Kong SAR

China

Sek-kong Lam

I, Notary Fublic, a Notary Public for said City, do hereby certify that AU YEUNG Terence Ping Yuen, personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Ť.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal or stamp, this the 30 day of September, 2004.

**My Commission Expires:** 

My appointment as a notary public does not have an expiry date.

Notary Public Sek-kong Lam Notary Public, Hong Kong

S.K. Lam, Alfred Chan & Co. Solicitors & Notories
202, 2/F., Dina House, Ruttonjee Centre,
11 Duddell Street, Central, Hong Kong.

REEL: 0029

TR. 0029c ...57

## **DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Darsawye Pty Ltd hereby designates Julia C. Archer and the firm of Enns & Archer LLP, 939 Burke Street, Winston-Salem, North Carolina 27101, telephone (336) 723-5180, as its domestic representative upon whom notices or processes affecting its trademarks may be served.

**DARSAWYE PTY LTD** 

Date: 4-10-04 By: A CA.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002985 FRAME: 0938

**RECORDED: 12/07/2004**